
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 
#63 
#03 
#37 
#56 
#08 
#16 
#76 

#190 
#191 
#80 
#59 
#90 
#91 
#82 
#00 

#115 
#43 

#150 
#5 

#53 
#47 
#75 
#81 
#50 
#8 
#4 

#89 
#6 
#1 

#44 
#186 

Class 
STL 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

STL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
3 
4 
5 
3 
5 
8 
9 
6 
4 
6 
7 
8 
5 
6 

10 

Name 
Craig McHaffie 
Chris Kopley 
Abhi Ghatak 
Mike Frost 
Aaron Johnson 
Rob Sturgis 
Alex Hollenbeck 
David Colbey 
Peter Tonelli II 
Richard Astacio 
Stephanie Funk 
Mark Donato 
Ryan Duke 
Fred White 
Raymond Kobs 
Doug Fisher 
Kyle Colbey 
Cosme Fumex 
Joseph Boruch 
Edward Werry 
Anthony Parker 
Mark Murphy 
Anthony Autiello 
Tom Burdge 
Matthew Benazic 
Donald Walsh 
Thomas Rush 
Laurent Fumex 
Enrik Benazic 
Jay Creel 
Nathan Gardella 

Member_ID 
351954 
171720_1 
346195 
220866 
310579 
96185 
484440 
443269 
517245 
465698 
190583 
526919 
508029 
174849 
508041 
89063_1 
397984 
462620 
262853_3 
418073 
373024 
485115 
441504  
186383 
351176 
223440_1 
445999 
359678 
271169 
232663 
279425 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
FLR 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
NNJ 
SJR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
NYR 
SUS 
NYR 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 

Best Tm 
1:20.567 
1:22.266 
1:23.305 
1:23.469 
1:23.559 
1:23.781 
1:23.783 
1:23.894 
1:23.959 
1:24.005 
1:24.247 
1:24.766 
1:25.130 
1:25.486 
1:25.612 
1:25.800 
1:25.930 
1:26.051 
1:27.616 
1:27.771 
1:28.334 
1:28.951 
1:29.429 
1:31.153 
1:32.781 
1:32.847 
1:33.422 

Diff 

1.699 
2.738 
2.902 
2.992 
3.214 
3.216 
3.327 
3.392 
3.438 
3.680 
4.199 
4.563 
4.919 
5.045 
5.233 
5.363 
5.484 
7.049 
7.204 
7.767 
8.384 
8.862 

10.586 
12.214 
12.280 
12.855 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motorsports 
Advanced Environmental Redevelopm
Kessler Engineering 
Vermont Eco Floors 
Hoosier  Slowmotion Motorsports 
G&M Services/Lowrider Depot/Do It 
Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Mana
Like Father Like Son Racing 
Driven Performance / Westboro Moto
Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 
Brookside Animal Hospital  Greenfiel

Datamethod 
Hoosier 
Flatout Motorsports 
Father Daughter Racing 
Like Father Like Son Racing 

Annie 
Maximum Attack Motorsports  Small 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ 
All Star Sheetmetal  Honda Performa
Classic Auto 
Hudson Infectious Diseases Associat
laurane medical 
All star sheet metal 
Special Olympics CT  TGIWNE  Thom
Flatout Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Time Prov 13:40; Time Final 14:10 
Cars #4,#91,#00 penalized fastest lap in session per GCR 6.1.1.F - Running Black Flag All 
Cars #4 and Cars #89 - See Race Director 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:56:33 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 
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New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, STL 

Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 13:20:58 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 01:15 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Results


